

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16336/2008(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in RSA No. 1462/1983 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) M/s Law Associates &amp; Co. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement is set aside. Substitution application is allowed.

2

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master