

0  
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30692/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in RSA No.1462/  
1983 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.  
Ms. Malika Gahlot,Adv.  
for M/S. Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Kr. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER