

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8116/2009

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Anmol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 is granted one month's time to make appropriate application as per the office report dated 1st May, 2015.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. P.A(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master