

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8116 OF 2009**

Chhaju Ram (Dead) Through Lr.

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Paramjit Kaur & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The office report on default in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 16.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order was passed :

**"Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 2  
is granted one month's time to make appropriate  
application as per the office report dated 1<sup>st</sup>  
May, 2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Counsel on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not filed an application for attaining the majority in respect of the said Respondents so far. Counsel for the Appellant has also not taken steps in this regard so far.

The Office Report on default on the part Counsel for the Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

**Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**