

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 8116/2009

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
M/s. Law Associates.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays  
for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office  
report.(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER(Chander Bala)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHWANI KUMAR  
Date: 2015.12.11  
15:32:25 IST  
Reason: