

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 8116/2009

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for attaining the majority in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
For M/s. Law Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking to take on record the vakalatnama of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 who had attained majority much before passing of the impugned order and also filing of the Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

13:01:08 IST

Reason: