

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8116/2009

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.  
for M/S. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR (N.P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

In the course of arguments, an issue which crops up is that what would be the position of inheritance of respondent Nos.1 and 2 if the finding is that a Kareva marriage has not been taken place between Jita Singh and Dalip Kaur (R.No.3). This is of course on the supposition that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are born out of that relationship.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks some time to examine the matter.

List the matter on 20.08.2019 as *part heard*.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER