

ITEM NO.102(PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8116/2009

CHHAJU RAM (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH ,JJ. )

Date : 20-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.  
for M/S. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ ANITA RANI AHUJA ]  
COURT MASTER

[ Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8116 OF 2009

CHAJJU RAM (D) THR. LR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.
2. We are not inclined to disturb the finding arrived at by the second appellate Court, even though it has disturbed the concurrent finding of the two courts below.
3. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[ SANJAY KISHAN KAUL ]

.....J.  
[ K.M. JOSEPPH ]

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 20, 2019.